09-0725 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Old Cutler Road Force Main Replacement-Phase IV Project to R&G Engineering, 

Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

2009.09.10, in the amount of $368,908.75 (three hundred sixty-eight thousand nine 

hundred eight dollars and seventy-five cents); further authorizing an appropriation of 

funds for this project.

C.-7. 09-0718 Resolution authorizing granting an easement to Florida Power and Light Company for 

overhead and underground electrical facilities for the Coral Gables Museum at 285